(b) The not-to-exceed amounts of compensation described in subdivision (a) of 

this Section 2 are in addition to the not-to-exceed amount set forth in Section 

2 and Exhibit A of the Agreement.  With this Amendment No. 1, Contractor’s 

total not-to-exceed compensation is (Nine Hundred and Seven Thousand 

Three Hundred Thirty Nine Dollars) $907,339.  

3. Term of Agreement. 

This Amendment shall become effective on the date stated above.  The Agreement, together 

with this Amendment No. [1], shall expire on date of original agreement expiration unless 

terminated earlier pursuant to Section 3 of the Agreement.